
Business Services Operations (BOR) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Heien,Small Desert Sunrise High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Devi,Sabbam,Singamaneni Mountain Ridge High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Singh,Warrier Mountain Ridge High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Patel Mountain Ridge High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Alamalakala,Pandravada,Sathishkumar Mountain Ridge High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Shin Hamilton High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Chavez Maryvale High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Ashley,Williams Window Rock High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Begay,Sepulveda,Williams Window Rock High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Bia,Johnson Window Rock High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Abhilash Pinnacle High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM
Kochar,Murillo Millennium High School 6:07 PM 6:15 PM 6:15 PM 6:30 PM



Buying and Merchandising Operations South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School SectionNo Hold Prep Present EndTime
Gilbert,Lee,Willie Window Rock High School 1 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Largie,Lynch Window Rock High School 1 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Pointon Pinnacle High School 1 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Saxena Pinnacle High School 1 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Froio Verrado High School 1 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Velaparthi Mountain Ridge High School 1 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Patel,Vatsavai Mountain Ridge High School 1 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Ananthu Mountain Ridge High School 1 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM



Finance Operations (FOR) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Alejo,Falcon,Hernandez Metro Tech High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Gross Casteel High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Kaur Boulder Creek High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Igoor Mountain Ridge High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Padala,Taduri Mountain Ridge High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Mathukumalli,Nimmala Mountain Ridge High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Sun Mountain Ridge High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Tom Arizona College Preparatory 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Davis Verrado High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Mitchel Verrado High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Fraker,Shah Catalina Foothills High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM



Hospitality and Tourism Operations (HTOR) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Li,Nichols Boulder Creek High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Aston,Skelton Lake Havasu High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Hobday,Sautner,Sevak Lake Havasu High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Teegarden Pinnacle High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Adams,McMullen Maricopa High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Adamsha,Balaji Mountain Ridge High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Duvvuri,Janga Mountain Ridge High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Barney,Smith Window Rock High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Gordon,McCoy Window Rock High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Spruhan Window Rock High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Konjuhi,Tharp Shadow Ridge High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM
Herrera Cortinas Arizona College Preparatory 6:07 PM 6:15 PM 6:15 PM 6:30 PM



Sports and Entertainment Marketing Operations (SEOR) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Nagabandi,Whala Mountain Ridge High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Aravind Kumar,Goutham Shankar,Narrik Mountain Ridge High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Alba,Mills Lake Havasu High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Wittenberg Pinnacle High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Herrera Central High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Sanders Verrado High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Henderson,Reeder Window Rock High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Westbrook Window Rock High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Dan,Hadley,Oliver Window Rock High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM



Business Growth Plan (EBG) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Bussey Buena High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Padala Desert Vista High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Tailor Arizona College Preparatory 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Joy,Montoya Higley High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Chand,Kemburu Mountain Ridge High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Sekandari Mountain Ridge High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM



Franchise Business Plan (EFB) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Howard,Luera Perry High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Nadar Perry High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Ulrich Pinnacle High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Manoj,Montilla Mountain Ridge High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Kommula,Pandrangi Mountain Ridge High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Foote,Pabolu,Saunders Eastmark High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Arora,Cohen Horizon High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Janssen Buena High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Greenburg,Louk,Penoyer Casteel High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Umaiza Independence High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Enriquez Figueroa,Raymond Maricopa High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM
Krishnadoss,Vishwanath,Wong Arizona College Preparatory 6:07 PM 6:15 PM 6:15 PM 6:30 PM
Mogal Arizona College Preparatory 6:24 PM 6:32 PM 6:32 PM 6:47 PM
Byars,Cooper,Singh Arizona College Preparatory 6:41 PM 6:49 PM 6:49 PM 7:04 PM
Kovacheva,Parker Chaparral High School 6:58 PM 7:06 PM 7:06 PM 7:21 PM



Independent Business Plan (EIB) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Shah Pinnacle High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Iyengar,Shah,Swarna Arizona College Preparatory 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Jones,Kieyoomia,Thomas Window Rock High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Perez Buena High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Annamalai,Kim Hamilton High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Barkmann,Schneider Perry High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Vunna Mountain Ridge High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Chelekani,Pierrend,Vallabhapurapu Mountain Ridge High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Chandaluri Mountain Ridge High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Mohammad Rafiq Maryvale High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Barve Arizona College Preparatory 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM



Innovation Plan (EIP) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Amilineni,Nahar Arizona College Preparatory 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Rabinovich Pinnacle High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Fernald,Videc Buena High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Dworshak Sunrise Mountain High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Henry,Moore Casteel High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Carrillo,Stock Casteel High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Mcneal,Merdick-Lopez Crismon High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Dhanabalan,Jaladi Mountain Ridge High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Kheiri Mountain Ridge High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Konda,Shah Mountain Ridge High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Pittala Mountain Ridge High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM



International Business Plan (IBP) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Crisnaire,Josanu,Warshawsky Casteel High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Avila,Canton,Estrada Tolleson Union High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Anand,Ng Arizona College Preparatory 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Arora,Gandhi,Sachdeva Arizona College Preparatory 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Alexander,Sivudu Mountain Ridge High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Ashok,Ganesh Mountain Ridge High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Chen,Jose,Manuel Mountain Ridge High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Morgan Verrado High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Kim Verrado High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Ortiz Madrid,Trigueros Beltran Metro Tech High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Conner Greenway High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM
Hoang,Llamas Greenway High School 6:07 PM 6:15 PM 6:15 PM 6:30 PM
Carrillo Pinnacle High School 6:24 PM 6:32 PM 6:32 PM 6:47 PM



Start-Up Business Plan (ESB) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Kadakia,Mohammed Arizona College Preparatory 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Kim Arizona College Preparatory 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Sujai Arizona College Preparatory 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Sapra Perry High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Lenartz,Padilla,Schuyler Desert Vista High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Jackson,Rogalla Desert Sunrise High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Detling,Jhangria Mountain Ridge High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Chad Mountain Ridge High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Okraski Pinnacle High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Dato,Marin,Trujillo Shadow Ridge High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Wendt Boulder Creek High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM
Nunemaker West Point High School 6:07 PM 6:15 PM 6:15 PM 6:30 PM



Integrated Marketing Campaign-Event (IMCE) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Agbodjan,Agbodjan Maricopa High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Rodriguez Buena High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Gross Buena High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Bradford,Howard,Parnell Sunnyslope High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Plumb Pinnacle High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Griffiths,Thomas McClintock High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Cesaretti Marcos De Niza High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Galindo,Gomez,Kovarik Shadow Ridge High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Lister,Malinovitz,Rice Desert Mountain High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Ducey Boulder Creek High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM



Integrated Marketing Campaign-Product (IMCP) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Kulkarni,Petros,Wakefield Arizona College Preparatory 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Bagchi Arizona College Preparatory 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Ibarra,Orozco Ornelas,Ramos Mountainside High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Bhatia,Su,Su Chaparral High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Hu,O'Hanlon Chaparral High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Excalante Marcos De Niza High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Balamurali Gayathiri,Ponkali Mountain Ridge High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Pandiri Mountain Ridge High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Satheeshkumar Pinnacle High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Hood,Mills Shadow Ridge High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM



Integrated Marketing Campaign-Service (IMCS) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Gutierrez Metro Tech High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Roga Desert Mountain High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Perez,Uranga Millennium High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Corbin,Neff Millennium High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Alavala,Leiter,Seth Mountain Ridge High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Richardson Buena High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Benavidez,Rios,Scott Ironwood High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Pham Pinnacle High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Fatima,Metzger McClintock High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Markos,Nemecek McClintock High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM



Financial Consulting (FCE) South Mountain 2/27/2026

ParticipantName School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Eric Boateng (1140002) Boulder Creek High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Israel Cota (1130012) Betty H Fairfax High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Colin Duan (1440009) Hamilton High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Sophie Bregman (1090035) Arizona College Preparatory 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Thanish Palanivel (1620098) Mountain Ridge High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Brissa Haggard (1140007) Boulder Creek High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Ella Hintze (1140009) Boulder Creek High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Emily Martin (1140013) Boulder Creek High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Ainsley Gray (1140021) Boulder Creek High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Sydney Wilson (1140024) Boulder Creek High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM



Hospitality and Tourism Professional Selling (HTPS) South Mountain 2/27/2026

ParticipantName School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Sundeep Elango (1620038) Mountain Ridge High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Tissiah Adkins - Hardy (1840004) Thunderbird High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Mustafa Al Mizyadawi (1840005) Thunderbird High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Anderson Pollock (1140016) Boulder Creek High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Mia Ziapour (1140020) Boulder Creek High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Sophia Osorno (1540033) Maricopa High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Loren Angel Villaruel (1540044) Maricopa High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Madison Rohl (1320037) Desert Mountain High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Avery Whitehurst (1720045) Pinnacle High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Jose Garcia (1150017) Buena High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Natalie Huitron (1930011) West Point High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM



Professional Selling (PSE) South Mountain 2/27/2026

ParticipantName School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Gretchen Ducey (1140001) Boulder Creek High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Logan Cady (1710007) Perry High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Colton Wede (1480030) Horizon High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Lillian G. Schmitt (1810016) Sunnyslope High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Arnav Madisetty (1620074) Mountain Ridge High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Anay Navghare (1620089) Mountain Ridge High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Saketh Velaga (1620144) Mountain Ridge High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Nicholas Iber (1780009) Shadow Ridge High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Westley Scott (1170020) Camelback High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
juliana armenta (1150001) Buena High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Dominic Fauber (1150013) Buena High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM



Business Solutions Project (PMBS) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Ambrose,Melo Casteel High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Carter,Johnson Casteel High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Begay,Curley,Watchman Window Rock High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Davis,Loa,Whitney Window Rock High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Loa,O'Gleason Window Rock High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Kandala Arizona College Preparatory 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Dupati,Shetty,Vemuri Arizona College Preparatory 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Kollipakala,Prasad,Vignesh Mountain Ridge High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Martinez,Rochowiak Desert View High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
Anderson Maricopa High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM
Evans,Roalofs Chaparral High School 5:50 PM 5:58 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM



Career Development Project (PMCD) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Grigore,Orozco,Ortega Marcos De Niza High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Avitia,Brice,Johnson Williams Field High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Balamurugan Mountain Ridge High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Anguiano Aranda,Flores,Paz West Point High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Bhatnagar Arizona College Preparatory 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Romo,Ruiz Desert View High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Miranda Maryvale High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Ybarra Pinnacle High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM



Community Awareness Project (PMCA) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Braha,Herrera Ironwood High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Doki,Kapadia Mountain Ridge High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Parmelee,Schneider Marcos De Niza High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Abraham,Lingam,Saraswat Mountain Ridge High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Bansal,Yerneni Hamilton High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Lin Arizona College Preparatory 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Ghattas Pinnacle High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Miller,Nabavi Desert Vista High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Wilson Window Rock High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
King,Laqui Maricopa High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM



Community Giving Project (PMCG) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Leslie Payson High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Fitzgibbon Perry High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Gorospe,Waite Sunrise Mountain High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Animas,Smith Shadow Ridge High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Kapur,Moskowitz Horizon High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Arveti,Padiyar,Pandey Mountain Ridge High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Carmichael,Umfress Mountain Ridge High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Kantaras,Kunz Mountain Ridge High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM



Financial Literacy Project (PMFL) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Booth,Borchert Peoria High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Goldring,Moran Millennium High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Gupta Arizona College Preparatory 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Bernal Fragoso,Staroszik Marcos De Niza High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Becenti Window Rock High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Nelson,Swenson Shadow Ridge High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Namey,Wilson Casteel High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Lin Ironwood High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Sontay Desert View High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
King Desert Vista High School 5:33 PM 5:41 PM 5:41 PM 5:56 PM



Sales Project (PMSP) South Mountain 2/27/2026

TeamMembers School Hold Prep Present EndTime
Armenta,Brandt,Humphrey Marcos De Niza High School 3:00 PM 3:08 PM 3:08 PM 3:23 PM
Johnson,McMullen,Vargas Shadow Ridge High School 3:17 PM 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM
Choy,Katsurayama,Mutema Casteel High School 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:42 PM 3:57 PM
Oliver Maricopa High School 3:51 PM 3:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:14 PM
Begay,Jim Window Rock High School 4:08 PM 4:16 PM 4:16 PM 4:31 PM
Billison,Owens,Watchman Window Rock High School 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:33 PM 4:48 PM
Yazzie,Yazzie Window Rock High School 4:42 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM
Barger,Carrillo North High School 4:59 PM 5:07 PM 5:07 PM 5:22 PM
Chiquete,Porter,Semon Williams Field High School 5:16 PM 5:24 PM 5:24 PM 5:39 PM
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